Name of Organisation

Alawoona Book Fund

Alawoona Book Fund

Community Support - Youth Sport and Cultural Grants

Event/General Permit

Foodbank

History Ain't Boring Event

Loxton & District Health Advisory Committee
Loxton Australia Day

Loxton Chamber of Commerce
Loxton Chamber of Commerce
Loxton Christmas Lights Committee
Loxton Community Dance Club
Loxton High School

Loxton Hockey Club

Loxton Mardi Gras

Loxton Men's Shed MOU

Loxton Netball Club

Loxton North Netball Club

Loxton North Sports Club

Loxton Pistol Club

Loxton Rotary Club

Loxton Show

Minor Support Funding - Quick Response Donation

Moorook Community Hall

DISTRICT COUNCIL OF LOXTON WAIKERIE

2023/2024 COMMUNITY SUPPORT APPLICATIONS

Activity Comments

Stage 2 to complete acoustic hall project

Painting of the Supper room

Support to youth in sport and cultural programs

Permit support for unknown events

5 year agreement with 3 Riverland Councils 21/22-25/56
Event support

Aged Care Expo

Loxton Australia Day event support

Arts on Terrace Event

Loxton Light up Day Event

Committee support

Community based dance production

Loxton High School Ignite Program

J Ball Program

Loxton Mardi Gras council works support (road closures)
Mou Agreement 23/24-26/27

Junior Netball Carnival support

Assistance with Loxton North Netball/Tennis court
resurface

Christmas Wonderland display support

Target Timer Replacement

Rotary District Conference 2024

Hire of 402.4Im of temporary fencing for Loxton Show
Community Infrastructure Support

Hall Insurance

Requested
Funding
2023/24

$8,430.00
$2,785.00
$3,000.00
$3,800.00
$5,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,260.00
$7,400.00
$7,000.00
$9,000.00
$16,480.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,000.00

$4,882.00
$960.00

$9,500.00

$3,000.00
$618.00
$8,500.00
$4,418.00
$10,000.00
$600.00

Underwrite
2023/2024

$5,000.00

2023/2024

Works Hire Waiver

2023/2024

$6,500.00
$4,950.00

$7,500.00

$8,360.00

Funding
2024/2025

$3,000.00
$3,800.00
$5,000.00
$1,000.00

$7,400.00

$15,500.00

$5,000.00

$7,500.00
$4,882.00
$960.00

$8,360.00
$10,000.00

Funding
2025/2026

$3,000.00
$3,800.00
$5,000.00
$1,000.00

$7,400.00

$15,500.00

$5,000.00

$7,500.00
$4,882.00

$8,360.00
$10,000.00

Funding
2026/2027

$3,000.00
$3,800.00

$1,000.00

$7,400.00

$15,500.00

$5,000.00

$7,500.00
$4,882.00

$8,360.00
$10,000.00




Name of Organisation

Moorook Community Hall

Moorook Kingston on Murray Community Association
Moorook Kingston on Murray Community Association
Moorook Kingston on Murray Community Association
Nippy's Loxton Gift Carnival

Paruna Progress Association

Ramco Football Netball Club

Riverland Brass Band

Riverland Bridge Club

Riverland Christmas Appeal

Riverland Rose and Garden Festival

Riverland School end of year presentation events
Riverland West Chamber of Commerce

Riverland Youth Theatre

SA Rowing in partnership with Waikerie Rowing Club

Waikerie & District Cancer Support Group & Waikerie
Rotary

Waikerie & District Flower Show

Waikerie Australia Day Committee

Waikerie Bowling Club

Waikerie install and removal of Christmas decorations
Waikerie Men's Shed MOU

Waikerie Netball Club

Waikerie Ramco Cricket Club

Waikerie Rotary Club

Waikerie Rifle Club

Waikerie Santa's Cave

Waikerie Tennis Club

Waikerie Water Ski Club

Activity Comments

Moorook Carols at Sunset

Moorook Muster event support

Public Liability Insurance part contribution

Australia Day Breakfast

Infrastructure event support

Australia Day Breakfast

Recarpet Visitors change rooms

Assistance with running hall and committee expenses
Riverland Bridge Congress event

Donation to support the less fortunate

Support with programs, banners

Waikerie Christmas Pageant event support
Riverland Youth Theatre annual program funding

Rowing Regatta event support
Diagnosis Cancer awareness

Print of programs & 7 days Waikerie Institute hire waiver
Event support

Supa Series 1 and 2 day event support

Works staff and contractor cost

Mou Agreement 23/24-26/27

New Canteen roller shutter

Cricket Practice Net Matting Replacement

Waikerie CFS building mural

Range Repairs and refurbishment

91 day hire waiver of the Waikerie Institute & works
support

Mural for the Waikerie Tennis Club Hitting Wall

Flood recovery kitchen replacement

Requested

Funding
2023/24

$1,400.00
$500.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$500.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$1,000.00
$5,000.00
$8,000.00
$7,700.00

$900.00

$1,100.00
$7,500.00
$2,000.00
$5,860.00
$4,882.00
$2,400.00
$5,580.00
$5,000.00

$1,050.00
$2,500.00

Underwrite

2023/2024  2023/2024

Works Hire Waiver
2023/2024

$4,500.00
$3,500.00
$854.00
$1,500.00
$8,000.00
$1,500.00 $11,102.00

Funding
2024/2025

$1,000.00

$4,500.00

$500.00

$1,500.00

$2,000.00

$1,000.00

$5,000.00

$1,100.00
$6,500.00
$1,000.00
$5,860.00
$4,882.00

$1,500.00

Funding
2025/2026

$1,000.00
$4,500.00
$500.00

$1,500.00

$1,000.00

$5,000.00

$6,500.00
$2,000.00
$5,860.00
$4,882.00

$1,500.00

Funding
2026/2027

$1,000.00
$4,500.00
$500.00

$1,500.00

$1,000.00

$5,000.00

$6,500.00
$1,000.00
$5,860.00
$4,882.00

$1,500.00




