

DISTRICT COUNCIL OF LOXTON WAIKERIE

2023/2024 COMMUNITY SUPPORT APPLICATIONS

Name of Organisation	Activity Comments	Requested Funding 2023/24	Underwrite 2023/2024	Works 2023/2024	Hire Waiver 2023/2024	Funding 2024/2025	Funding 2025/2026	Funding 2026/2027
Alawoona Book Fund	Stage 2 to complete acoustic hall project	\$8,430.00						
Alawoona Book Fund	Painting of the Supper room	\$2,785.00						
Community Support - Youth Sport and Cultural Grants	Support to youth in sport and cultural programs	\$3,000.00				\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Event/General Permit	Permit support for unknown events	\$3,800.00				\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
Foodbank	5 year agreement with 3 Riverland Councils 21/22-25/56	\$5,000.00				\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
History Ain't Boring Event	Event support	\$1,000.00				\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Loxton & District Health Advisory Committee	Aged Care Expo	\$1,260.00						
Loxton Australia Day	Loxton Australia Day event support	\$7,400.00				\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00
Loxton Chamber of Commerce	Arts on Terrace Event	\$7,000.00						
Loxton Chamber of Commerce	Loxton Light up Day Event	\$9,000.00		\$6,500.00		\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
Loxton Christmas Lights Committee	Committee support	\$16,480.00		\$4,950.00				
Loxton Community Dance Club	Community based dance production	\$5,000.00						
Loxton High School	Loxton High School Ignite Program	\$5,000.00				\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Loxton Hockey Club	J Ball Program	\$2,000.00						
Loxton Mardi Gras	Loxton Mardi Gras council works support (road closures)			\$7,500.00		\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
Loxton Men's Shed MOU	Mou Agreement 23/24-26/27	\$4,882.00				\$4,882.00	\$4,882.00	\$4,882.00
Loxton Netball Club	Junior Netball Carnival support	\$960.00				\$960.00		
Loxton North Netball Club	Assistance with Loxton North Netball/Tennis court resurface	\$9,500.00						
Loxton North Sports Club	Christmas Wonderland display support	\$3,000.00						
Loxton Pistol Club	Target Timer Replacement	\$618.00						
Loxton Rotary Club	Rotary District Conference 2024	\$8,500.00	\$5,000.00					
Loxton Show	Hire of 402.4lm of temporary fencing for Loxton Show	\$4,418.00		\$8,360.00		\$8,360.00	\$8,360.00	\$8,360.00
Minor Support Funding - Quick Response Donation	Community Infrastructure Support	\$10,000.00				\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Moorook Community Hall	Hall Insurance	\$600.00						

Name of Organisation	Activity Comments	Requested Funding 2023/24	Underwrite 2023/2024	Works 2023/2024	Hire Waiver 2023/2024	Funding 2024/2025	Funding 2025/2026	Funding 2026/2027
Moorook Community Hall	Moorook Carols at Sunset	\$1,400.00						
Moorook Kingston on Murray Community Association	Moorook Muster event support	\$500.00						
Moorook Kingston on Murray Community Association	Public Liability Insurance part contribution	\$1,000.00						
Moorook Kingston on Murray Community Association	Australia Day Breakfast	\$1,000.00				\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Nippy's Loxton Gift Carnival	Infrastructure event support			\$4,500.00		\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
Paruna Progress Association	Australia Day Breakfast	\$500.00				\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Ramco Football Netball Club	Recarpet Visitors change rooms	\$2,000.00						
Riverland Brass Band	Assistance with running hall and committee expenses	\$1,500.00				\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Riverland Bridge Club	Riverland Bridge Congress event	\$1,500.00						
Riverland Christmas Appeal	Donation to support the less fortunate	\$2,000.00				\$2,000.00		
Riverland Rose and Garden Festival	Support with programs, banners	\$3,000.00						
Riverland School end of year presentation events		\$1,000.00				\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Riverland West Chamber of Commerce	Waikerie Christmas Pageant event support	\$5,000.00		\$3,500.00				
Riverland Youth Theatre	Riverland Youth Theatre annual program funding	\$8,000.00				\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SA Rowing in partnership with Waikerie Rowing Club	Rowing Regatta event support	\$7,700.00						
Waikerie & District Cancer Support Group & Waikerie Rotary	Diagnosis Cancer awareness	\$900.00						
Waikerie & District Flower Show	Print of programs & 7 days Waikerie Institute hire waiver	\$1,100.00			\$854.00	\$1,100.00		
Waikerie Australia Day Committee	Event support	\$7,500.00		\$1,500.00		\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
Waikerie Bowling Club	Supa Series 1 and 2 day event support	\$2,000.00				\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00
Waikerie install and removal of Christmas decorations	Works staff and contractor cost	\$5,860.00				\$5,860.00	\$5,860.00	\$5,860.00
Waikerie Men's Shed MOU	Mou Agreement 23/24-26/27	\$4,882.00				\$4,882.00	\$4,882.00	\$4,882.00
Waikerie Netball Club	New Canteen roller shutter	\$2,400.00						
Waikerie Ramco Cricket Club	Cricket Practice Net Matting Replacement	\$5,580.00						
Waikerie Rotary Club	Waikerie CFS building mural	\$5,000.00						
Waikerie Rifle Club	Range Repairs and refurbishment			\$8,000.00				
Waikerie Santa's Cave	91 day hire waiver of the Waikerie Institute & works support			\$1,500.00	\$11,102.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Waikerie Tennis Club	Mural for the Waikerie Tennis Club Hitting Wall	\$1,050.00						
Waikerie Water Ski Club	Flood recovery kitchen replacement	\$2,500.00						